

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 56/2020
CRLM No. 120/2020

Dwarika Nath Bhat

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate.

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and
others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 18.04.2020.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is 80 years old and is suffering from various ailments, as such, he is unable to appear in the Court of learned Additional Sessions Judge, Jammu on each and every day, therefore, he may be exempted from personal appearance.

Meanwhile, petitioner-Dwarika Nath Bhat is exempted from appearing in person till next date before the Bench in the case proceedings, titled, "*State of J&K V/s Mukhtiar Ali and others*" pending before the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Jammu.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
06.02.2020
SUNIL-II