

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.56/2020

Dwarika Nath Bhat

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Imran Ahmed Rather, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.03.2026

- 01.** As per report of the Registry, notice issued for the service of respondent No.2 through Police Station, Janipur has not been received back served or otherwise.
- 02.** Issue fresh notice for the service of respondent No.2, to be executed by SSP, Jammu who shall ensure that notice served or otherwise is sent back to the Registry of this Court by or before the next date, failing which he shall remain present in the Court.
- 03.** Personal presence of SHO Police Station, Janipur be secured through SSP, Jammu.
- 04.** List on 24.03.2026.
- 05.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
03.03.2026
Eva